Schedule for Redwater District Ukrainian Greek -Catholic Parishes

October 2021 - March 2022

Parish Priest Fr. Slavko Dumec (0. CtaBko Jlymud, Dumych )
1112 Foxwood Crescent Sherwood Park, AB, T8A 4X/
Phone: 780-467-6200 E-mail: frdumec@eeparchy.com

October 2021

Friday, October 1
Holy Protection

Sunday, October 3
8:30am Waugh

11:30am Eldorena praznyk

Sunday, October 10
8:30 Athabasca

11:30am Waskatenau
Thanksgiving Dinner

Sunday, October 17
8:30am Redwater

11:30am Manly

Sunday, October 24
8:30am Darling

11:30am Athabasca

Sunday, October 31
8:30am Thorhild
11:00am Radway

November 2021
Sleep in Sunday

Don't forget to set
clocks back

n ¢ g one hour
2 E\ 5 at2am.
9 1 3 Sunday.

8 4 AP

Sunday, November 7
8: 30am Waugh

11:30am Darling

Monday, November 8

Sunday, November 1

8:30am Redwater
11:30am Rossington praznyk

Sunday, November 21
Presentation of the BVM

8:30am Carvel
12:00pm Waskatenau
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Sunday, November 28
8:30:00am Thorhild

11:30am Athabasca

December 2021
Sunday, December 5
8:30am Waugh
11:00am Darling

Sunday, December 12
8:30am Waskatenau
11:00am Thorhild AGM

Sunday, December 19
8:30am Radway

12:00pm Carvel

Fri December 2

Christmas eve - Free services

Nativity Fast. - Strict Fast. Abstention
from meat and dairy and foods that
contain these ingredients.

10:00pm Thorhild

Saturday, December 25
Chr istmas Day —Free services

11:00am Darling

Sunday, December 26
8:30am Redwater

11:30am Athabasca
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January 2022
Saturday, January 1

St. Basil the Great and the
Circumcision of Our Lord

The Dual Feast of St. Basil the Great and the
Circumcision of Christ
g o

11:00am Waskatenau
Free service

Sunday, January 2

8:30am Waugh Water Blessing

12:00pm Darling
Water Blessing

Thursday, January 6

The Holy Theophany - Free service

11:00am Redwater
Water Blessing

Christmas eve - Free services

6:00pm Carvel

Friday, January 7

Christmas Day —Free services

11:00am Rossington

Sunday, January 9

8:30am Redwater

11:00am Waskatenau
Water Blessing

Sunday, January 16
10:00am Carvel water Blessing

Wednesday, January 19

The Holy Theophany - Free service

11:00am Rossington
Water Blessing

Sunday, January 23
10:30am Athabasca AGM

Water Blessing

Sunday, January 30

10:00am Thorhild

Water Blessing
+

Following services around
12:00pm Redwater District
Annual General Meeting in the
Thorhild Church basement.
Please mark your calendar for
that day and join us.

February 2022
Sunday, February 6
8:30am Waugh

11:30 am Darling AGM
Candle blessing

n Febr 1
8:30am Thorhild

11:00am Waskatenau AGM
Candle blessing

Sunday, February 20
8:30am Manly Candle blessing

11:30am Redwater

Sunday, February 27
10:30am Athabasca

March 2022
Sunday, March 6
8:30am Waugh
11:30am Darling
2:30pm Radway

Sunday, March 13
8:30am Athabasca

11:30am Thorhild

Tuesday, March 20
8:30am Redwater

11:30am Carvel

Friday, March 2

Annunciation

li
Lenten Mission at Waugh
(Hosted by Fedorah and
Waugh Parishes)
5:00pm Easter Confessions

6:00pm Divine Liturgy

Sunday, March 2
8:30am Waskatenau

11:30am Athabasca
Dates for Easter

Gregorian Julian

April 17 2022 | April 24 2022

April 9 2023 | April 16 2023




